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Mini ROK

Entry List (14 Drivers)

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment ClassClass 2 Scoring

15 Ferreira Sebastian Ferreira Sebastian VKC 36262 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokU10

16 Nkomo Manelisi Nkomo Manelisi WPMC Karting 24207 Lando / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

20 Brachini Angelo Brachini Angelo 18427 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

25 Blignaut Sebastien Blignaut Sebastien AKMC 34642 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

26 Patel Taylin Patel Taylin FK 27922 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

28 Mason Mattao Mason Mattao VKC 19794 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

29 Mason Maddox Mason Maddox VKC 20875 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokU10

30 Shisinwana Tshepang Shisinwana Tshepang Rand kart club 2905 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoMini Rok

33 Boshoff Max Boshoff Max 31243 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokU10

51 Cera Kayo Cera Kayo ATCM 1322 OTK / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokU10

63 Jurgens Declan Jurgens Declan VKC 30986 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokU10

72 Venter Ewan Venter Ewan 34299 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

88 Moss Caleb Moss Caleb AKMC 15155 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

247 Goodman Durelle Goodman Durelle Rand Kart Club 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 2

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Qualifying (Q)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start Time : 18/02 - 11:23:07 74.39 kph1:15.979No.28 Mason MattaoBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 19°C        Track : Drying

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 6 1:15.979

2 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.002 0.023 0.023

3 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.338 0.359 0.336

4 26 Patel Taylin Mini Rok Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.488 0.509 0.150

5 33 Boshoff Max Mini Rok Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.929 0.950 0.441

6 72 Venter Ewan Mini Rok Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:17.210 1.231 0.281

7 16 Nkomo Manelisi Mini Rok Lando / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:17.264 1.285 0.054

8 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:17.335 1.356 0.071

9 20 Brachini Angelo Mini Rok Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:17.606 1.627 0.271

10 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 6 1:17.720 1.741 0.114

11 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:18.003 2.024 0.283

12 51 Cera Kayo Mini Rok OTK / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:18.385 2.406 0.382

13 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 6 1:18.724 2.745 0.339
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Mini ROK

Qualifying (Q)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:19.057

2 1:17.915

3 1:17.646

4 1:17.436

5 1:19.487

6 1:17.264

7 1:19.001

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:19.283

2 1:18.860

3 1:18.038

4 1:17.924

5 1:17.702

6 1:17.715

7 1:17.606

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:18.888

2 1:18.911

3 1:18.064

4 1:17.767

5 1:20.204

6 1:17.336

7 1:17.335

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:17.916

2 1:17.348

3 1:17.064

4 1:17.431

5 1:16.873

6 1:16.597

7 1:16.488

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:17.344

2 1:16.775

3 1:17.041

4 1:16.085

5 1:16.314

6 1:15.979

Laps Lap Time

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:32.006

2 1:52.203

3 1:20.650

4 1:17.899

5 1:17.720

6 1:17.808

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:20.983

2 1:18.182

3 1:21.645

4 1:18.357

5 1:18.003

6 1:18.182

7 1:19.699

No.33   Boshoff Max

1 1:18.067

2 1:18.090

3 1:18.425

4 1:17.691

5 1:17.364

6 1:17.648

7 1:16.929

No.51   Cera Kayo

1 1:19.212

2 1:18.385

3 1:18.959

4 1:18.728

5 1:18.644

6 1:19.207

7 1:18.451

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:17.461

2 1:16.649

3 1:17.262

4 1:17.456

5 1:16.706

6 1:16.347

7 1:16.338

Laps Lap Time

No.72   Venter Ewan

1 1:19.629

2 1:18.144

3 1:17.979

4 1:17.210

5 1:18.505

6 1:17.408

7 1:17.395

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.760

2 1:16.956

3 1:16.701

4 1:16.331

5 1:16.091

6 1:16.118

7 1:16.002

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:18.802

2 1:18.724

3 1:19.523

4 1:21.263

5 1:20.847

6 1:21.825
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 4

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.88 Moss Caleb (1-5)  /  No.28 Mason Mattao (6-10)

Start Time : 18/02 - 13:16:03 75.51 kph1:14.855No.28 Mason MattaoBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 74.39 kph1:15.979No.28 Mason MattaoPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 10 1:14.855 35

2 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 10 1.158 1.158 1:15.109 32

3 26 Patel Taylin Mini Rok 10 4.768 3.610 1:15.645 30

4 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 10 6.562 1.794 1:15.678 29

5 33 Boshoff Max Mini Rok 10 13.737 7.175 1:16.509 28

6 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 10 14.821 1.084 1:16.148 27

7 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 10 16.034 1.213 1:16.583 26

8 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 10 17.773 1.739 1:16.461 25

9 72 Venter Ewan Mini Rok 10 18.829 1.056 1:16.622 24

10 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 10 22.151 3.322 1:17.253 23

11 20 Brachini Angelo Mini Rok 10 22.231 0.080 1:17.011 22

12 16 Nkomo Manelisi Mini Rok 10 22.314 0.083 1:16.431 +5.000 21

13 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 10 22.820 0.506 1:17.189 20

14 51 Cera Kayo Mini Rok 10 23.016 0.196 1:17.134 19

No.16 Nkomo Manelisi : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Grid 28 88 63 26 33 72 16 25 20 29 30 51 247

Start 28 63 88 26 16 72 33 25 20 29 30 51 15 247

Lap 1
Interval

88 28
0.2

26
0.5

16
0.8

63
0.1

33
0.6

72
0.1

30
0.3

247
0.0

25
0.1

20
0.9

29
0.0

15
0.7

51
0.5

Lap 2 88 28
0.0

26
0.8

16
2.2

63
0.0

33
0.4

72
0.0

30
0.4

247
0.0

25
0.0

15
2.4

20
0.0

29
0.0

51
0.8

Lap 3 88 28
0.0

26
1.2

63
3.2

16
0.0

33
0.1

72
0.1

247
0.1

25
0.0

30
0.5

15
3.1

29
0.0

20
0.1

51
0.4

Lap 4 88 28
0.3

26
1.3

63
3.6

33
1.2

16
0.4

247
0.1

72
0.0

25
0.2

30
0.9

29
1.5

20
1.2

15
0.1

51
0.1

Lap 5 88 28
0.0

26
2.3

63
3.6

33
2.1

16
0.9

247
0.1

25
0.2

72
0.2

30
0.9

29
0.4

20
2.6

15
0.1

51
0.1

Lap 6 28 88
0.0

26
2.5

63
3.7

33
2.7

16
1.3

247
0.2

72
0.0

25
0.1

29
1.5

30
0.6

15
2.8

20
0.0

51
0.2

Lap 7 28 88
0.0

26
4.2

63
2.8

33
4.0

16
0.7

247
1.8

25
0.0

29
0.0

72
0.4

30
0.9

15
2.6

20
0.0

51
0.2

Lap 8 28 88
0.1

26
5.0

63
2.6

33
4.5

16
0.6

29
1.8

25
0.1

247
0.5

72
2.0

30
0.6

20
1.9

15
0.5

51
0.1

Lap 9 28 88
0.0

26
5.2

63
2.2

33
5.8

16
0.2

29
1.6

25
0.6

247
0.2

72
2.7

30
1.4

20
1.5

15
0.1

51
0.4

Lap 10 28 88
1.1

26
3.6

63
1.7

33
7.1

29
1.0

25
1.2

16
1.2

247
0.4

72
1.0

30
3.3

20
0.0

15
0.5

51
0.1
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Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:21.112

2 1:17.941

3 1:17.784

4 1:18.008

5 1:17.486

6 1:17.608

7 1:17.241

8 1:18.259

9 1:17.189

10 1:17.415

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:18.577

2 1:17.430

3 1:17.289

4 1:17.745

5 1:17.234

6 1:16.967

7 1:16.642

8 1:16.431

9 1:16.518

10 1:20.402

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:20.744

2 1:18.828

3 1:17.942

4 1:17.641

5 1:17.519

6 1:17.775

7 1:17.246

8 1:17.594

9 1:17.602

10 1:17.011

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:19.785

2 1:17.264

3 1:16.583

4 1:17.698

5 1:17.086

Laps Lap Time

6 1:17.003

7 1:18.107

8 1:16.585

9 1:16.722

10 1:16.874

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:17.847

2 1:16.049

3 1:16.233

4 1:15.645

5 1:15.878

6 1:15.820

7 1:16.871

8 1:16.200

9 1:16.031

10 1:16.249

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:17.463

2 1:15.794

3 1:15.816

4 1:15.543

5 1:14.855

6 1:15.557

7 1:15.198

8 1:15.323

9 1:15.842

10 1:16.834

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:20.744

2 1:18.816

3 1:17.682

4 1:16.600

5 1:16.148

6 1:16.884

7 1:16.633

8 1:16.329

9 1:16.305

10 1:16.276

Laps Lap Time

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:19.398

2 1:17.310

3 1:17.301

4 1:18.161

5 1:17.253

6 1:18.007

7 1:17.370

8 1:18.404

9 1:18.010

10 1:18.460

No.33   Boshoff Max

1 1:19.280

2 1:17.218

3 1:16.922

4 1:17.080

5 1:16.797

6 1:16.528

7 1:17.247

8 1:16.509

9 1:16.965

10 1:17.058

No.51   Cera Kayo

1 1:21.698

2 1:18.370

3 1:17.417

4 1:17.539

5 1:17.434

6 1:17.776

7 1:17.238

8 1:18.090

9 1:17.555

10 1:17.134

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:18.953

2 1:17.393

3 1:17.141

4 1:16.078

5 1:15.896
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Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

6 1:15.894

7 1:16.006

8 1:15.950

9 1:15.678

10 1:15.764

No.72   Venter Ewan

1 1:19.435

2 1:17.147

3 1:16.972

4 1:17.709

5 1:17.567

6 1:16.636

7 1:18.753

8 1:18.732

9 1:17.128

10 1:16.622

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.158

2 1:16.003

3 1:15.792

4 1:15.293

5 1:15.109

6 1:15.697

7 1:15.200

8 1:15.390

9 1:15.768

10 1:17.923

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:19.083

2 1:17.343

3 1:16.584

4 1:17.440

5 1:17.203

6 1:17.011

7 1:18.314

8 1:17.149

9 1:16.461

10 1:18.328
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 3

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 18/02 - 12:22     10 Laps = 15.700 km

247
Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
7

30
Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
6 51

Cera Kayo
Cera

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

20
Brachini Angelo
Brachini

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
5 29

Mason Maddox
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

16
Nkomo Manelisi
Nkomo

Lando / Vortex / Levanto
4 25

Blignaut Sebastien
Blignaut

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

33
Boshoff Max
Boshoff

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
3 72

Venter Ewan
Venter

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

63
Jurgens Declan
Jurgens

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
2 26

Patel Taylin
Patel

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
1 88

Moss Caleb
Moss

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 7

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.26 Patel Taylin (1-1)  /  No.247 Goodman Durelle (2-8)

Start Time : 18/02 - 15:47:54 56.32 kph1:40.355No.28 Mason MattaoBest lap : 

Weather : Rain        Air : 20°C        Track : Wet 75.51 kph1:14.855No.28 Mason MattaoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 8 1:40.391 35

2 26 Patel Taylin Mini Rok 8 9.438 9.438 1:40.631 32

3 16 Nkomo Manelisi Mini Rok 8 12.803 3.365 1:40.701 +5.000 30

4 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 8 12.894 0.091 1:40.355 +5.000 29

5 20 Brachini Angelo Mini Rok 8 15.963 3.069 1:41.333 28

6 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 8 20.243 4.280 1:41.379 +5.000 27

7 51 Cera Kayo Mini Rok 8 23.733 3.490 1:40.633 26

8 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 8 27.363 3.630 1:40.609 25

9 72 Venter Ewan Mini Rok 8 30.278 2.915 1:41.361 24

10 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 8 30.828 0.550 1:41.432 23

11 33 Boshoff Max Mini Rok 8 31.553 0.725 1:41.275 22

12 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 8 1:07.977 36.424 1:45.054 21

13 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 8 1:30.376 22.399 1:43.642 20

No.16 Nkomo Manelisi : Nose cone infringement
No.28 Mason Mattao : Nose cone infringement
No.15 Ferreira Sebastian : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 0 Retired +15 Pts 15
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Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Grid 28 88 26 63 29 16 247 33 25 72 20 51 15 30

Start 28 88 26 29 63 16 247 20 15 72 51 30 33 25

Lap 1
Interval

26 247
0.1

28
0.0

16
0.0

20
1.0

15
2.7

63
0.0

30
0.0

72
0.6

51
0.4

33
1.0

29
2.8

25
33.2

Lap 2 247 26
2.2

16
0.4

28
0.4

20
1.1

15
2.0

30
2.7

33
1.8

29
1.3

51
0.5

63
2.6

72
4.8

25
28.4

Lap 3 247 16
4.0

26
0.8

28
0.7

20
1.1

15
0.5

29
6.9

51
1.8

33
6.0

72
0.5

30
0.0

63
2.1

25
39.6

Lap 4 247 16
4.4

26
1.4

28
0.2

20
3.5

15
0.2

29
6.0

51
3.1

33
5.0

30
0.2

72
0.2

63
8.7

25
35.0

Lap 5 247 16
4.3

26
2.0

28
2.2

20
3.1

15
0.4

51
9.4

33
4.1

29
0.1

72
0.7

30
0.6

63
12.4

25
31.5

Lap 6 247 16
4.7

26
1.9

28
2.2

20
5.2

15
0.1

51
8.8

33
3.5

29
0.9

30
0.9

72
0.0

63
30.1

25
25.3

Lap 7 247 26
7.2

16
0.7

28
0.4

15
6.3

20
0.7

51
8.4

29
3.6

33
0.5

72
0.7

30
0.0

63
34.8

25
23.1

Lap 8 247 16
7.8

28
0.0

26
1.5

15
5.8

20
0.7

51
7.7

29
3.6

72
2.9

30
0.5

33
0.7

63
36.4

25
22.3
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Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:50.083

2 1:43.696

3 1:42.057

4 1:43.210

5 1:43.086

6 1:42.439

7 1:41.508

8 1:41.379

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:47.094

2 1:43.885

3 1:42.534

4 1:40.897

5 1:40.734

6 1:40.748

7 1:44.300

8 1:40.701

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:47.722

2 1:44.421

3 1:43.600

4 1:43.519

5 1:42.840

6 1:42.731

7 1:42.444

8 1:41.333

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:50.065

2 1:47.700

3 1:56.982

4 1:44.412

5 1:43.642

6 1:53.203

7 1:43.894

8 1:44.306

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:47.117

2 1:43.733

Laps Lap Time

3 1:43.769

4 1:41.566

5 1:41.347

6 1:40.631

7 1:41.613

8 1:43.057

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:47.459

2 1:44.347

3 1:43.689

4 1:41.054

5 1:43.294

6 1:40.632

7 1:40.563

8 1:40.355

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:56.168

2 1:44.464

3 1:43.083

4 1:42.279

5 1:50.721

6 1:42.071

7 1:41.111

8 1:40.609

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:49.581

2 1:46.267

3 1:54.780

4 1:42.266

5 1:43.627

6 1:41.689

7 1:41.432

8 1:42.769

No.33   Boshoff Max

1 1:51.139

2 1:45.963

3 1:52.298

4 1:42.667

5 1:42.362

Laps Lap Time

6 1:41.275

7 1:42.572

8 1:44.271

No.51   Cera Kayo

1 1:50.720

2 1:48.997

3 1:44.342

4 1:43.625

5 1:43.317

6 1:41.850

7 1:41.918

8 1:40.633

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:51.072

2 1:52.761

3 1:50.534

4 1:49.068

5 1:47.129

6 1:59.428

7 1:46.074

8 1:45.054

No.72   Venter Ewan

1 1:50.703

2 1:56.889

3 1:43.469

4 1:42.561

5 1:42.753

6 1:42.359

7 1:41.361

8 1:42.266

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:46.911

2 1:41.293

3 1:41.185

4 1:40.470

5 1:40.866

6 1:40.391

7 1:40.998

8 1:40.917
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 18/02 - 14:28     8 Laps = 12.560 km

15
Ferreira Sebastian
Ferreira

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
7 30

Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

20
Brachini Angelo
Brachini

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
6 51

Cera Kayo
Cera

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

25
Blignaut Sebastien
Blignaut

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
5 72

Venter Ewan
Venter

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

247
Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
4 33

Boshoff Max
Boshoff

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mason Maddox
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
3 16

Nkomo Manelisi
Nkomo

Lando / Vortex / Levanto

26
Patel Taylin
Patel

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
2 63

Jurgens Declan
Jurgens

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
1 88

Moss Caleb
Moss

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.26 Patel Taylin (1-1)  /  No.28 Mason Mattao (2-6)  /  No.88 Moss Caleb (7-7)

Start Time : 18/02 - 17:56:12 73.62 kph1:16.771No.88 Moss CalebBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 19°C        Track : Drying 75.51 kph1:14.855No.28 Mason MattaoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 7 1:16.894 35

2 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 7 1.612 1.612 1:17.199 32

3 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 7 4.577 2.965 1:16.848 30

4 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 7 4.930 0.353 1:16.771 +5.000 29

5 33 Boshoff Max Mini Rok 7 5.416 0.486 1:17.766 28

6 26 Patel Taylin Mini Rok 7 6.732 1.316 1:17.119 +5.000 27

7 72 Venter Ewan Mini Rok 7 6.888 0.156 1:17.503 26

8 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 7 6.897 0.009 1:17.134 +5.000 25

9 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 7 10.934 4.037 1:18.467 24

10 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 7 10.975 0.041 1:18.115 23

11 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 7 11.083 0.108 1:17.834 22

12 51 Cera Kayo Mini Rok 7 11.707 0.624 1:18.148 21

13 16 Nkomo Manelisi Mini Rok 7 15.864 4.157 1:18.575 +5.000 20

No.88 Moss Caleb : Nose cone infringement
No.26 Patel Taylin : Nose cone infringement
No.29 Mason Maddox : Nose cone infringement
No.16 Nkomo Manelisi : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Grid 28 247 29 26 51 16 33 20 72 15 30 25 63

Start 28 29 247 26 33 16 72 30 15 25 51 63 88

Lap 1
Interval

29 26
0.0

28
0.1

247
0.1

16
0.7

33
0.2

30
0.4

72
0.0

88
0.1

15
0.3

25
0.2

63
0.1

51
0.9

Lap 2 28 29
0.2

247
0.0

26
0.1

33
1.2

88
0.1

72
0.3

16
0.4

15
0.0

63
0.1

30
0.5

25
0.7

51
0.1

Lap 3 28 26
0.4

29
0.0

247
0.1

88
0.7

33
0.8

72
0.5

16
0.9

63
0.0

15
0.3

30
0.3

25
0.0

51
0.5

Lap 4 28 29
0.2

26
0.0

88
0.5

247
0.2

33
1.8

72
0.0

63
0.3

16
1.9

15
0.0

30
0.3

25
0.0

51
0.3

Lap 5 28 29
0.4

26
0.0

88
0.2

247
0.5

33
2.4

72
0.0

63
0.1

16
3.8

15
0.0

51
1.2

30
0.2

25
0.0

Lap 6 28 88
0.3

29
0.5

26
0.1

247
0.2

33
3.6

72
0.1

63
0.0

15
4.6

16
0.1

51
0.1

30
0.1

25
0.2

Lap 7 88 28
0.0

247
1.6

26
0.1

29
0.1

63
2.6

33
0.8

72
1.4

16
3.9

15
0.0

30
0.0

25
0.1

51
0.6
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Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:20.832

2 1:18.849

3 1:18.824

4 1:18.467

5 1:19.559

6 1:19.143

7 1:18.891

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:19.874

2 1:20.044

3 1:18.575

4 1:18.782

5 1:19.528

6 1:19.346

7 1:18.676

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:20.550

2 1:19.974

3 1:17.834

4 1:18.516

5 1:20.625

6 1:18.308

7 1:18.359

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:18.936

2 1:18.866

3 1:17.392

4 1:17.208

5 1:17.119

6 1:17.832

7 1:18.435

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:19.297

2 1:18.298

3 1:17.387

4 1:17.420

5 1:16.894

6 1:17.322

Laps Lap Time

7 1:17.678

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:19.144

2 1:18.666

3 1:17.608

4 1:17.182

5 1:17.134

6 1:17.693

7 1:18.743

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:20.398

2 1:20.092

3 1:18.484

4 1:18.517

5 1:20.666

6 1:18.115

7 1:18.493

No.33   Boshoff Max

1 1:20.143

2 1:18.855

3 1:18.009

4 1:17.953

5 1:17.766

6 1:18.456

7 1:18.225

No.51   Cera Kayo

1 1:21.636

2 1:19.036

3 1:18.148

4 1:18.315

5 1:20.050

6 1:18.199

7 1:19.357

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:20.553

2 1:18.576

3 1:18.364

4 1:16.848

5 1:17.596

Laps Lap Time

6 1:18.412

7 1:17.176

No.72   Venter Ewan

1 1:20.529

2 1:18.815

3 1:18.042

4 1:17.503

5 1:17.767

6 1:18.517

7 1:19.559

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:19.729

2 1:18.302

3 1:16.962

4 1:16.771

5 1:16.854

6 1:16.888

7 1:17.296

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:19.380

2 1:18.474

3 1:17.720

4 1:17.779

5 1:17.199

6 1:17.233

7 1:18.071
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 18/02 - 16:14     8 Laps = 12.560 km

63
Jurgens Declan
Jurgens

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
7

30
Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
6 25

Blignaut Sebastien
Blignaut

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

72
Venter Ewan
Venter

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
5 15

Ferreira Sebastian
Ferreira

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

33
Boshoff Max
Boshoff

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
4 20

Brachini Angelo
Brachini

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

51
Cera Kayo
Cera

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
3 16

Nkomo Manelisi
Nkomo

Lando / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mason Maddox
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
2 26

Patel Taylin
Patel

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
1 247

Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Mini ROK

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 19794 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:14.855 1:40.355 1:16.894

2 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 15155 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.109 1:16.771

3 26 Patel Taylin Mini Rok 27922 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.645 1:40.631 1:17.119

4 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 30986 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.678 1:45.054 1:16.848

5 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 20875 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.148 1:40.609 1:17.134

6 16 Nkomo Manelisi Mini Rok 24207 Lando / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.431 1:40.701 1:18.575

7 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.461 1:40.391 1:17.199

8 33 Boshoff Max Mini Rok 31243 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.509 1:41.275 1:17.766

9 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 34642 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.583 1:43.642 1:17.834

10 72 Venter Ewan Mini Rok 34299 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.622 1:41.361 1:17.503

11 20 Brachini Angelo Mini Rok 18427 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 1:17.011 1:41.333

12 51 Cera Kayo Mini Rok 1322 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 1:17.134 1:40.633 1:18.148

13 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 36262 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:17.189 1:41.379 1:18.467

14 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 2905 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:17.253 1:41.432 1:18.115
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Mini Rok Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 19794 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 35 29 35 99

2 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 25 35 32 92

3 26 Patel Taylin Mini Rok 27922 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 30 32 27 89

4 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 30986 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 29 21 30 80

5 33 Boshoff Max Mini Rok 31243 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 28 22 28 78

6 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 20875 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 27 25 25 77

7 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 15155 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 32 15 29 76

8 72 Venter Ewan Mini Rok 34299 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 24 24 26 74

9 16 Nkomo Manelisi Mini Rok 24207 Lando / Vortex / Levanto 21 30 20 71

10 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 36262 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 20 27 24 71

11 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 2905 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 23 23 23 69

12 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 34642 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 26 20 22 68

13 51 Cera Kayo Mini Rok 1322 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 19 26 21 66

14 20 Brachini Angelo Mini Rok 18427 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 22 28 - 50
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